

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1456-1461/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY IRON FOUNDARY AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Uday Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of all further proceedings pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Tag with T.P.(C) Nos. 884-895 of 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR