## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) 1473-1531/2016

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S UFLEX LIMITED AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Prerna Kumari,Adv.

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List the matter again on 16.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB