

ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 884-895/2016
UNION OF INDIA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
THE UNITED PLANTERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN INDIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.
Respondent(s)

WITH
T.P.(C) No. 1456-1461/2016
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
T.P.(C) No. 1473-1531/2016
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Nagar,Adv.
Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Sindoor VNL,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
M/s S.S. Rana & Amp.Co.

Mr.Prakash Ranjan Nayak,Adv.
Mr.Mandeep Kalra,Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

â- |.....2

ITEM NO.16 -2- TC 884-895/2016

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Tuhin,Adv.
Mr.Advitiya Tiwari,Adv.
Ms.Runa Bhuyan,Adv.
Mr.Satish Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Vijaylaxmi Mewara,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jha,Adv.
Ms.Bindra Rana,Adv.
Ms.Manashi Pathak,Adv.
Mr.Monish Panda,Adv.
Mr.Ayush Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Rachana Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Anil Kr.Sinha,Adv.

'

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the matters mentioned above, the served respondents except the ones who have already filed the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

I.A. for stay filed by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(C)No. 884-895/2016 is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects.

List the matter again on 29.03.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar

SB