

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 07-04-2017
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 480-481 OF 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS Nos. 1-2 OF 2017
(Applications for Stay)

UNION OF INDIA

....Petitioner

Versus

CHUBB ALBA CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. G. S. Makker, Advocate praying for transfer of (i) Writ Petition No. 9580 of 2016 titled as “Chubb Alba Control Systems Limited Vs. Union of India” pending before the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi and (ii) Writ Petition No. 27156 of 2016 titled as “M/s. SABMiller India Ltd., Unit: Malabar Breweries Vs. Union of India” pending before the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 884-895 of 2016 referred to on list of Dates was listed before Hon'ble Court on 01-07-2016, when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and the same is pending. Copy of the Order dated 01-07-2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. G. S. Makker, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC