IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 17.4.2017 COURT NO.: 7 ITEM NO.: 17

SECTION XVI-A

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 599-604 OF 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 - 6 OF 2017
(Applications for Stay)

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Versus

M/S NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. ETC.ETC.

... Respondents

.... Petitioners

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition No. 18929 of 2016 titled as "Novateur Electrical & Digital Systems Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI" pending before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh, Civil Writ Petition (c) No. 36186 of 2016 titled as "The East India Commercial Co. Ltd. Vs. UOI" and Writ Petition No. 39422 of 2016 titled as "Al-Kabeer Exports Pvt. Ltd. Hyderabad Vs. UOI" pending before the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of A.P., Writ Petition (c) No. 57713 of 2016 title as "Ws Vistaar Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI & Anr" pending before the High Court Kamataka at Bangalore, Writ Petition (c) No. 24095 of 2016 titled as "M/s Sundram Fasters Ltd. Vs. Govt of India & Anr". and Writ Petition (c) No. 37909 of 2016 titled as "SPI Technologies India Ltd. Vs. Govt of India & Anr." pending before the High Court of Judicature at Madras to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been tagged with Transfer Petitions (Civil) Nos. 590-598 of 2017 as both are involving similar issue.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kom