ITEM NO.17

\210

COURT NO.7 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).590-598/2017 Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. BITUFELT PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) Nos. 599-604/2017

(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings with respect to the

cases mentioned in I.A. Nos.1-9 in T.P.(C) Nos.590-598/2017

I.A. Nos.1-6 in T.P.(C) Nos. 599-604/2017.

Tag with T.P.(C) Nos.884-895/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR