ITEM NO.15

CORAM :

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 760-789/2017

UNION OF INDIA ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENARA INTERNATIONAL AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

the

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. U. P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

further In the meantime, there shall be stay of all

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay proceedings in the matters mentioned in Transfer Petitions.
Tag with T.P.(C) Nos. 1456-1461 of 2016.

(Tayant Kumar Arora) proceedings in the matters mentioned in Prayer (a) of

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar