

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 856/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAGADH SUGAR AND ENERGY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71874/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Writ Petition No. 15379 of 2017 titled as "*M/s Magadh Sugar & Energy Ltd. Unit Bharat Sugar Mills Vs. UOI & Ors.*" pending before the High Court of Judicature at Patna.

Tag with T.P. (C) No. 480-481 of 2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR