SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2017, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 884-895/2016

UNION OF INDIA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED PLANTERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN INDIA ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only connected matters are to be listed before Ld. Registrar on 18.02.2019

Only TP 1253-1255/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON. JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER ON 08-07-2019

IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1253-1255/2017 (XVI-A) (FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 62946/2018 IA No. 62946/2018 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date: 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1253-1255/2017

I.A. No. 62946/2018 is allowed.

(JYOTI GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)