SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 884-895/2016

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED PLANTERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN INDIA ETC. ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION) WITH

T.P.(C) No. 590-598/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017 IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 480-481/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017

IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 599-604/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017

IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 2127-2135/2017 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 659/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58463/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 856/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71874/2018-STAY APPLICATION

T.P.NO.856/2018 TAG WITH T.P.NO.480-481/2017 WHICH IS

ALREADY TAGGED WITH MAIN MATTER T.P.NO.884-895/2016)

T.P.(C) No. 1237/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104847/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 1954/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165469/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 683/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53768/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 22-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Anindita Barman, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhiram N., Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

Ms. Shwetha Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Narang, Adv. Ms. Ridhi J., Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Aravind C., Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(C)No. 884-895/2016, T.P.(C) No. 590-598/2017, T.P.(C) No. 480-481/2017 and T.P.(C) No. 659/2018

Service is complete on all the respondents.

T.P.(C)No.600/2017

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

T.P.(C)No.856/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

T.P.(C)No.1237/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

T.P.(C)No.1954/2018

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

T.P.(C)No.2127/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address of the sole respondent within two weeks.

T.P.(C)No.683/2019

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

- Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
- Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.
- Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 4.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar