SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 884-895/2016

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED PLANTERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN INDIA ETC. ETC. & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION) WITH T.P.(C) No. 599-604/2017 (XVI-A) (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017 IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION) T.P.(C) No. 2127-2135/2017 (XVI-A) T.P.(C) No. 856/2018 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71874/2018-STAY APPLICATION T.P.NO.856/2018 TAG WITH T.P.NO.480-481/2017 WHICH IS ALREADY TAGGED WITH MAIN MATTER T.P.NO.884-895/2016) T.P. (C) No. 1237/2018 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104847/2018-EX-PARTE STAY) T.P.(C) No. 1954/2018 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165469/2018-EX-PARTE STAY) T.P.(C) No. 683/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53768/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mrs Shefali Sethi, Adv. Mr Raj Bahadur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr Rajesh Kumar I, Adv.
Mr Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Mr Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr Vibhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Anmol Mehta, Adv.
Mr Nipun Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

Item no.14

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

Ms Ishita Rawat, Adv.

Mr Upendra Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr Ashok Kr Jain, Adv.

Mr Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms G Ushasri, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr Aravind C, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Ms Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr S Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of the sole respondent in T.P.(C) No. 683/2019. Issue D.O.letter.

Id. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith complete address in respect of the sole respondent in T.P.(C) No. 2127/2017 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time. Two weeks time is granted as strictly last chance. Id. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed. If fresh steps are not taken with complete address within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken with complete address within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 30.3.3020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar