SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 884-895/2016

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED PLANTERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN INDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TP 2127-2135/2017 – Office Report on Default TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH T.P.(C) No. 2127-2135/2017 (XVI-A)

Date: 27-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Thulasi Menon, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Aravind C., Adv.

Ms. Devarathi, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{0} R D E R$

T.P.(C) No.2127/2017 (@T.P.(C) No. 2127-2135/2017) :

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Union of India, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file fresh address and also to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent in T.P.(C)No.2127/2017 failing which T.P.(C)No.2127/2017 shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

If steps are taken by learned counsel for the petitioner within the time granted, the Registry to issue notice to the sole respondent.

In case if steps are not taken in respect of the sole respondent within the stipulated time granted by this Court, the Registry is directed to process T.P.(C)No(s).2127-2135/2017 for being listed before the Court forthwith.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER