

ITEM NO.8
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 884-895/2016

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED PLANTERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN INDIA ETC. ETC. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P. 683 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 683/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53768/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr Rohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr Satymev Sabarn, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr Vishnu Tulashi Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms T Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 683/2019

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 23.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar